

Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.4 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3141 OF 2023

Vaishali Suhas Puro & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Manish Suresh Mhatre ...Defendant

Adv. Nitin Parkhe for the Plaintiffs.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM Kamal Khata, J.
DATED: 19th June 2025.

PC:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs seeks time to comply with the Order dated 9th October, 2024.
2. With a view to afford a final opportunity to the Plaintiffs, two weeks' time is granted to exchange the draft issues and place the consolidated common issues before the Court.
3. Defendant is hereby put to notice that if they fail to comply with the Order of the Court dated 9th October, 2024 within the stipulated period the Court will proceed ex parte.
4. List the matter on 10th July, 2025.

ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Digitally signed by ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.06.24 09:43:29 +0530

5. The Plaintiffs' Advocate shall intimate the Defendant's Advocate about this Order by digital mode and private service.

(Kamal Khata, J.)