

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.4 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3141 OF 2023

Vaishali Suhas Puro & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
v/s.
Manish Suresh Mhatre ...Defendant

Adv. Nitin Parkhe, a/w Adv. Preet Vora for the Plaintiff.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.08
10:37:41
+0530

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 4th September 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Despite service none appears for the Defendant.
2. The Defendant and his Advocate is hereby put to notice that if they remain unrepresented on the next date the Court will proceed with the matter *ex parte*.
3. The Plaintiff's Advocate is permitted to inform the Defendant and Defendant's Advocate about this order by email, WhatsApp or through any digital mode and private service.
4. List the matter on 17th September, 2025.

5. The Affidavit of Service is permitted to be filed in the Registry on or before 17th September, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)