

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 4 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3141 OF 2023

Vaishali Suhas Puro & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Versus

Manish Suresh Mhatre

.. Defendant

-
- Ms. Snehal Jagannath i/by Mr. Nitin Parkhe, Advocates for Plaintiffs

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 5, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Jagannath, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs.
2. Today Advocate for Plaintiffs has filed list of witnesses, affidavit of documents and affidavit of service as well. Copies of the same are taken on record. She is directed to serve the same on the Advocate for Defendant. She would submit that directions contained in the order dated 08.10.2025 have not been complied with fully. She would submit that Defendant's Advocate has not taken inspection of the documents and therefore there is non-compliance on his part.
3. Advocate for Defendant is directed to comply with the directions contained in paragraph Nos. 3 and 4 of the said order within a period of six weeks from today.

4. Stand over to 30th January, 2026.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.12.08
15:30:53 +0530